requested to be retired from said office of Patrolman), be and is hereby retired and dismissed from the 
office of Patrolman of the Police Force of the City of New York, and placed on the Pension-roll of the 
Police Life Insurance Fund, and allowed (from and after May I, 1877) an annual retiring pension of 
three hundred and sixty-five ($365.00) dollars, payable quarterly from said fund by the Treasurer 
thereof. 

The question was ordered to be taken by yeas and nays. 
Whereupon the resolution was adopted, all the members of the Board being present and voting 

:n the affirmative. 
Resolved, That the Treasurer be and he is hereby authorized to pay to James P.